

## University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-16-1954

## Letter from Irene Martin Edwards on Behalf of Senator Langer to Martin Fox in Response to June 5 Letter, June 16, 1954

Irene Martin Edwards
Office of United States Senator William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

## **Recommended Citation**

Edwards, Irene Martin, "Letter from Irene Martin Edwards on Behalf of Senator Langer to Martin Fox in Response to June 5 Letter, June 16, 1954" (1954). *William Langer Papers*. 876. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/876

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Fort Berthold Reservation

Hon. Martin Fox Newtown North Dakota

Dear Mr. Fox:

Inasmuch as Senator Langer is now in North Dakota, we are taking the liberty of acknowledging your letter of the 5th which has arrived, with which you enclosed copies of the wire and letter addressed to Commissioner Glenn Emmons.

We have talked to the Bureau of Indian Affairs office today and they advise us the request came in too late to have a representative sent out to the Reservation this week, however, plans are being made to have someone go out possibly the week of July 11 or the week of the 18th. They will let us know as soon as definite arrangements have been made.

With kind regards, I am

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Irene Martin Edwards Assistant to Senator Langer

IME dfg